
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5313

TO BE ANSWERED ON APRIL 03, 2025


SMART CITIES MISSION IN MEGHALAYA


NO. 5313.         SHRI SALENG A SANGMA:


Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the cities/towns in Meghalaya approved under the Smart Cities Mission (SCM) along with the total funds sanctioned and utilized for its development during the last five years and the current year, year-wise;
and

(b) whether any city or town in Tura Constituency has been approved under SCM and if so, the details thereof along with the funds sanctioned and utilized during the said period?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
(SHRI TOKHAN SAHU)


(a) & (b) Only one city Shillong has been selected under the Smart Cities Mission (SCM) in the State of Meghalaya. The city has been able to claim central financial assistance amounting to ₹490 crore since inception of the Mission, out of which ₹414 crore (84% of the central financial assistance claimed) have been utilized.

*****

